LR 351

## ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

## SECOND SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 351

Introduced by Coash, 27.

WHEREAS, Mike Robb, a music teacher at Irving Middle School in Lincoln, Nebraska, was awarded the 2010 Thank You Teacher Award in the middle school category, bestowed by Lincoln Public Schools; and

WHEREAS, Mike Robb has taught music at Irving Middle School for nine years and directs all of the various school choirs; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the accomplishments of Nebraska's educators and their work in providing a quality education to the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- That the Legislature congratulates Mike Robb on winning the 2010 Thank You Teacher Award in the middle school category.
  - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Mike Robb.